NTPM HOLDINGS BERHAD (384662-U) 66

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
30 APRIL 2006

32. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION (CONT’D)

(b)   Geographical Segments:

The Group’s operations are mainly located in Malaysia, except that of a subsidiary in Singapore and Thailand. The customers
for the manufacturing businesses are located worldwide, namely in Singapore and other countries such as Hong Kong, Brunei,
Philippines, Africa, Australia and New Zealand.

Total revenue from
external customers Segment assets Capital expenditure

2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005
RM RM RM RM RM RM

Malaysia 164,772,517 152,662,106 239,706,288 234,702,253 15,276,889 45,353,483

Singapore 46,183,831 44,064,413 10,427,709 9,366,253 143,555 188,578

Others * 26,105,603 19,736,235 2,045,208 2,401,989 4,673 3,686

Consolidated 237,061,951 216,462,754 252,179,205 246,470,495 15,425,117 45,545,747

*  Others mainly refer to countries such as Thailand, Hong Kong, Brunei, Philippines, Africa, Australia and New Zealand.

33.  COMPARATIVES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation:

Group
As

Reclassified Adjusted

As
Previously

Stated

Income statements
Purchase of trading stocks 7,982,162 2,245,342 5,736,820

Transportation and freight charges 11,529,457 (2,245,342) 13,774,799

Notes to financial statements
Staff cost

Salaries and wages 27,692,598 8,935,141 18,757,457

Other staff related expenses   2,787,805 (8,935,141) 11,722,946

34.  CURRENCY

All amounts are stated in Ringgit Malaysia (RM).

NTPM HOLDINGS BERHAD (384662-U) 67

Location/Address

Description of
property/

Existing use

Land/
Built-up Area

(Sq.  m.)

Approximate
Age of

Building
(Year) Tenure

Registered
Owner

NBV
30.4.2006

RM
Date of

Valuation

1 Lot 1000, Grant No. 35375
and Lot 999, G.M.514,
Mukim 8, Seberang Perai
Selatan, Pulau Pinang.

Paper Mill and tissue
manufacturing factory

The factory is located
at
No. 886, Jalan Bandar
Baru, Sungai Kecil,
14300 Nibong Tebal

69,082/
28,617

Between
8 to 27 years

Freehold
industrial

land